
# 19 Point Loma (4-3) -vs- Chico St. (2-5)
2/7/2026 at Chico, CA (Nettleton Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LOPEZ, Manny (2-0)
Loss: Kenny Esposito (0-1)
HBP: Kenny Esposito, Matt Garrison
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Shortridge (CC) First: Cody Allenbrand Third Base: Ruben Candelaria 
Start: 10:57 am   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 201   Weather: Cloudy, 51 deg., no wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Point Loma 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
Chico St. 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 X 11 12 0

Point Loma 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen May 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tristan Moore lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Arriaga ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Schwartz 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Noah Giovannelli ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hank Smith rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Ryan Ruch ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Bernath ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Trenton Uyeda ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Josiah Rodriguez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Stull ph/3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Levi Ham dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Landen Bailey c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Tommy Molina c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Connor McGill ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ben Finnegan cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jack Ryan ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kenny Esposito p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Garrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Scritzky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 0 6 0 2 2 8

2B: Jake Schwartz (1)
DP: 1

Chico St. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
COLOMA, Keoni lf 3 2 0 1 1 1 1
    WHITE, Brady ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
WRIGHT, Brady cf 3 2 1 0 2 0 3
SNITKO, Jackson 1b 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
CANTU, Jared c 4 2 1 2 0 1 0
    NUNEZ, Juan ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BAKER, Michael 3b 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
GADD, Jesse dh 3 1 3 5 0 0 0
    ROBERTS, Roman ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
RANALLO, Brady 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
    ROLLING, Kobe 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
CASE, Carson rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 3
COOPER, Myles ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    HODGES, Jaylen ph/ss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TEWS, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LOPEZ, Manny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NEUGENBAUER, Jaden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HIKES, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PADRNOS, Dane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McCURLEY, Aaron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 12 10 8 6 11

2B: CASE, Carson (1); COOPER, Myles (1)
SH: SNITKO, Jackson (1)
HBP: COLOMA, Keoni (1); COOPER, Myles (1)

Point Loma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kenny Esposito (L, 0-1) 1.2 7 9 9 1 2 2 0 1 0 13 16 1 3 42
Matt Garrison 3.1 1 2 2 5 2 3 0 1 0 11 17 7 1 74
Kyle Scritzky 3.0 4 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 11 13 3 2 49
Totals 12 11 11 8 6 6 0 2 0 35 46 11 6 165

Chico St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TEWS, Jack 3.1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 6 4 52
LOPEZ, Manny (W, 2-0) 2.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 4 3 28
NEUGENBAUER, Jaden 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 13
HIKES, Nathan 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
PADRNOS, Dane 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 4
McCURLEY, Aaron 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 16
Totals 6 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 33 35 16 9 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 1st PLN CHI
Owen May grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Tristan Moor flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Jake Schwart doubled down the lf line (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Hank Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Chico St. - Bottom of 1st PLN CHI
COLOMA, K. struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
WRIGHT, B. walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); COLOMA, K. advanced to second. 0 0
SNITKO, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); WRIGHT, B. advanced to second; COLOMA, K. advanced to
third. 0 0
CANTU, J. reached on a fielder's choice to first base (1-0 B). 0 0
BAKER, M. flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
GADD, J. singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 SBB); CANTU, J. advanced to second; WRIGHT, B. scored;
COLOMA, K. scored. 0 2
RANALLO, B. singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); GADD, J. advanced to third; CANTU, J. scored. 0 3
CASE, C. grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Point Loma - Top of 2nd PLN CHI
Matt Bernath singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Josiah Rodri flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 3
Levi Ham flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 3
Landen Baile grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 3

Chico St. - Bottom of 2nd PLN CHI
COOPER, M. singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 3
COLOMA, K. hit by pitch (1-2 SFB); COOPER, M. advanced to second. 0 3
WRIGHT, B. singled to third base, bunt; COLOMA, K. advanced to second; COOPER, M. advanced to third. 0 3
SNITKO, J. singled to left field, RBI (0-1 S); WRIGHT, B. advanced to second; COLOMA, K. advanced to
third; COOPER, M. scored. 0 4
CANTU, J. singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); SNITKO, J. advanced to second; WRIGHT, B. scored;
COLOMA, K. scored. 0 6
BAKER, M. grounded out to p; CANTU, J. advanced to second; SNITKO, J. advanced to third. 0 6
CANTU, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch; SNITKO, J. scored on a wild pitch. 0 7
GADD, J. singled to pitcher, RBI (1-1 KB); CANTU, J. scored. 0 8
RANALLO, B. struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 8
Matt Garriso to p for Kenny Esposi. 0 8
GADD, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 8
CASE, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 8
COOPER, M. hit by pitch; CASE, C. advanced to second; GADD, J. advanced to third. 0 8
COLOMA, K. walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); COOPER, M. advanced to second; CASE, C. advanced to third; GADD,
J. scored. 0 9
WRIGHT, B. fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 0 9

Point Loma - Top of 3rd PLN CHI
Ben Finnegan fouled out to 3b (2-2 BKFFBF). 0 9
Owen May flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 0 9
Tristan Moor singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 9
Jake Schwart flied out to cf (0-2 KFF). 0 9

Chico St. - Bottom of 3rd PLN CHI
Tommy Molina to c for Landen Baile. 0 9
SNITKO, J. walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 0 9
CANTU, J. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 9



BAKER, M. walked (3-1 BBBKB); SNITKO, J. advanced to second. 0 9
BAKER, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch; SNITKO, J. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 9
GADD, J. singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKFB); BAKER, M. scored; SNITKO, J. scored. 0 11
GADD, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 11
RANALLO, B. flied out to lf (3-2 BFBKB). 0 11
CASE, C. flied out to lf (1-2 KBFF). 0 11

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Point Loma - Top of 4th PLN CHI
Hank Smith singled to right field (0-2 KS). 0 11
Matt Bernath walked (3-1 BBBKB); Hank Smith advanced to second. 0 11
Josiah Rodri reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Matt Bernath out at second ss to 2b; Hank
Smith advanced to third. 0 11
LOPEZ, M. to p for TEWS, J.. 0 11
Levi Ham flied out to lf (2-2 KBKB). 0 11
Tommy Molina flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 11

Chico St. - Bottom of 4th PLN CHI
COOPER, M. flied out to rf (3-2 KBBFBF). 0 11
COLOMA, K. out at first 1b to p (2-1 SBB). 0 11
WRIGHT, B. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 11
SNITKO, J. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 11

Point Loma - Top of 5th PLN CHI
Ben Finnegan struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 11
Owen May grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 0 11
Tristan Moor flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 11

Chico St. - Bottom of 5th PLN CHI
CANTU, J. popped up to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 11
BAKER, M. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 11
ROBERTS, R. pinch hit for GADD, J.. 0 11
ROBERTS, R. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 11

Point Loma - Top of 6th PLN CHI
ROLLING, K. to 2b for RANALLO, B.. 0 11
ROBERTS, R. to dh. 0 11
Jake Schwart flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 11
Hank Smith grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 11
Matt Bernath grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 0 11

Chico St. - Bottom of 6th PLN CHI
Kyle Scritzk to p for Matt Garriso. 0 11
ROLLING, K. singled to first base (2-1 BKB). 0 11
ROLLING, K. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 11
CASE, C. struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 0 11
COOPER, M. doubled to left center (1-0 B); ROLLING, K. out at third cf to ss to c. 0 11
CHICO challenge, call is confirmed. 0 11
COLOMA, K. grounded out to c unassisted, interference (1-2 FBFF). 0 11

Point Loma - Top of 7th PLN CHI
ROLLING, K. to 2b. 0 11
NEUGEBAUER to p for LOPEZ, M.. 0 11
Tyler Stull pinch hit for Josiah Rodri. 0 11



Tyler Stull walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 11
Levi Ham flied out to lf (0-0). 0 11
Tommy Molina flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 11
Jack Ryan pinch hit for Ben Finnegan. 0 11
Jack Ryan struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chico St. - Bottom of 7th PLN CHI
Tyler Stull to 3b. 0 11
Jack Ryan to cf. 0 11
WRIGHT, B. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 11
SNITKO, J. singled to right center (0-2 KK). 0 11
NUNEZ, J. pinch hit for CANTU, J.. 0 11
NUNEZ, J. struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 11
BAKER, M. walked (3-2 BBFBFB); SNITKO, J. advanced to second. 0 11
ROBERTS, R. flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 11

Point Loma - Top of 8th PLN CHI
NUNEZ, J. to c. 0 11
HIKES, N. to p for NEUGEBAUER. 0 11
Owen May popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 11
PADRNOS, D. to p for HIKES, N.. 0 11
Aiden Arriag pinch hit for Tristan Moor. 0 11
Aiden Arriag flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 11
Noah Giovann pinch hit for Jake Schwart. 0 11
Noah Giovann grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 11

Chico St. - Bottom of 8th PLN CHI
Aiden Arriag to lf. 0 11
Noah Giovann to 1b. 0 11
ROLLING, K. popped up to p (1-2 FBK). 0 11
CASE, C. doubled to right center (1-1 FB). 0 11
HODGES, J. pinch hit for COOPER, M.. 0 11
HODGES, J. walked (3-2 SFBBFBB). 0 11
WHITE, B. pinch hit for COLOMA, K.. 0 11
WHITE, B. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 SB); HODGES, J. out on the play. 0 11

Point Loma - Top of 9th PLN CHI
WHITE, B. to lf. 0 11
HODGES, J. to ss. 0 11
McCURLEY, A. to p for PADRNOS, D.. 0 11
Ryan Ruch pinch hit for Hank Smith. 0 11
Ryan Ruch flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 11
Trenton Uyed pinch hit for Matt Bernath. 0 11
Trenton Uyed singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 0 11
Tyler Stull flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 11
Levi Ham singled up the middle (1-2 BFFF); Trenton Uyed advanced to third. 0 11
Connor McGil pinch hit for Tommy Molina. 0 11
Connor McGil grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 11

Chico St. - Bottom of 9th PLN CHI


